Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 10-17-2005	3 ONL YC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 06 JUN 2
□ ·	▼ Atty Docket: 32016-218521 RK
To the Honorab 103101566	se Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Armin GROBENSTIEG Detlef BECKMANN	Name: TEREX GERMANY GMBH & CO. KG Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Karl-Funke-Strasse 36
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Dortmund</u> State/Country: GERMANY Zip: DE-44149
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: May 20, 2005, respectively.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: May 20, 2005 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 10537772 VENABLE LLP 40.00 DA	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop: Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

RK/trt VENABLE LLP, WASHINGTON, DC 20004

Robert Kinberg, Reg. No. 26,924

Name of Person Signing

#654843 v1 - ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET for NAT STAGE APPLN for 32016-218521 (TEREX - O&K MINING)

PATENT REEL: 017077 FRAME: 0731

June 6, 2005

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 32016-218521 RK

Page 1 of 2	
WHEREAS Armin GROBENSTIEG of Essen, Germany and Detlef BECKMANN of Lünen, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to PROFILE FOR FITTING A DIGGER WITH A HOE BUCKET OR LOADING SHOVEL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,	
[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	
AND WHEREAS TEREX GERMANY GMBH & CO. KG, Karl-Funke-Strasse 36, D-44149 Dortmund. Germany, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: WE FRIEDHOFF Address: AM SORBACH 24 STORBACH 24 STORBACH 24 STORBACH 24 STORBACH 24 STORBACH 24	
Signature:	

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/648350

Gerh - Hauston - Ring 39374 Selm

Name:_

Address:__

PATENT REEL: 017077 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 20 day of 20 , 2005.	
Signature: Name: Palf Schlicht Address: 58239 Schwerke	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Detlef BECKMANN
Signature: Bernhand Knichik Address: Am Mamabach 3 46,722 Voede	

CUSTOMER NO.:

26694
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/648350

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017077 FRAME: 0733